
FEE

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$5.00

19"or less $10.00

$15.00

$25.00

$35.00

$50.00

$10.00

$1 each

Twin $10 each

$20 each

King $25 each

$10.00

$20.00

$25.00

$15.00

$10.00

$5 each

$15 each

$75 each

$1 extra/rim

Toilet

Tractor/Commercial without rim

CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS/DEMO

Pickup truck loads with construction debris will incur 

between a $25-40 fee ($25 for level load (top of truck 

bed); up to $40 for a rounded load (above top of truck 

bed).                                                                                                                                            

Excessive loads may be turned away.                                                                                         

All construction debris fees are at the discretion of the 

Transfer Station Attendant.                                                              

Upholstered Chair

Rims

Tires
Up to 19 inches without rim

Truck/Trailer over 19" without rim

Used Motor Oil, Batteries, Bricks, Cement Blocks, 

Propane Tanks, Yard Waste, Stumps, Shingles, Fuel, Oil 

Paints, Hazardous Waste, Medical Waste

We will not accept any tires smaller than 12".  This includes 

bicycle, wheel barrel, & lawnmower tires (on rims or off).   In 

addition,  we do not accept tires on rims under 15".  

55" and above

CFL Light Bulb, Fluorescent Tube

Beer and Soda Cans

CLEAR-GREEN-BROWN                                                              

Must be clean with no food residue.

Laptop/Printer

Television/Computer Monitor

20"-27"

28"-38"

39"-55"

Sofa

Sleep Sofa

Mattress, Box Spring

Double/Queen

Furniture

Loveseat

Air Conditioner, Dehumidifier

Microwave

Washer, Dryer, Hot Water Heater, Stove

Electronics

Household Appliances

Refrigerator, Freezer

*Prices in effect July 10, 2024

Strafford  Transfer Station & Recycling Center

Clean and Dry

PROHIBITED ITEMS

RECYCLED MATERIALS-No Fee
Aluminum Cans

Glass

Plastic

Mixed Paper

No tin foil, foil pans, or foil cookware

ITEMS

Fee Schedule & Recyclables
Transfer Station Permits can be obtained at the Transfer Station ONLY.                                                                                     

While recycling in the Town of Strafford is not mandatory, the Town strongly encourages residents to recycle any & all 

recyclable materials.  Recycling not only keeps unnecessary wastes out of landfills, it saves tax dollars.

*Clean, Dry, Rippable*    Newspapers-Writing Paper-

Junk Mail-Magazines-Office Paper-Glossy Inserts-Clean 

Food Boxes-Shoe Boxes-Flattened Corrugated Boxes-

Flattened Wrapping Paper


