Strafford Transfer Station & Recycling Center Fee Schedule & Recyclables

Transfer Station Permits can be obtained at the Transfer Station ONLY.

While recycling in the Town of Strafford is not mandatory, the Town strongly encourages residents to recycle any & all recyclable materials. Recycling not only keeps unnecessary wastes out of landfills, it saves tax dollars.

ITEMS		FEE	
Household A	ppliances		
Washer, Dryer, Hot Water Heater, S	Stove	\$20.00	
Refrigerator, Freezer		\$20.00	
Air Conditioner, Dehumidifier		\$20.00	
Microwave		\$5.00	
Electronics			
Television/Computer Monitor	19"or less	\$10.00	
	20"-27"	\$15.00	
	28"-38"	\$25.00	
	39"-55"	\$35.00	
į	55" and above	\$50.00	
Laptop/Printer		\$10.00	
CFL Light Bulb, Fluorescent Tube		\$1 each	
Furnit	ure		
Mattress, Box Spring	Twin	\$10 each	
[Oouble/Queen	\$20 each	
	King	\$25 each	
Toilet		\$10.00	
Sofa		\$20.00	
Sleep Sofa		\$25.00	
Loveseat		\$15.00	
Upholstered Chair		\$10.00	
Tire	S		
Up to 19 inches without rim		\$5 each	
Truck/Trailer over 19" without rim		\$15 each	
Tractor/Commercial without rim		\$75 each	
Rims		\$1 extra/rim	
	•		

We will not accept any tires smaller than 12". This includes bicycle, wheel barrel, & lawnmower tires (on rims or off). In addition, we do not accept tires on rims under 15".

sary wastes	out of landfills, it saves tax dollars.
RECY	CLED MATERIALS-No Fee
	Aluminum Cans
	Beer and Soda Cans
N	o tin foil, foil pans, or foil cookware
	Glass
	CLEAR-GREEN-BROWN
N	Лust be clean with no food residue.
	Mixed Paper
	IVIIACU FAPCI
Junk Mail-	Pry, Rippable* Newspapers-Writing Paper-Magazines-Office Paper-Glossy Inserts-Clean es-Shoe Boxes-Flattened Corrugated Boxes-Flattened Wrapping Paper
Junk Mail-	ory, Rippable* Newspapers-Writing Paper- Magazines-Office Paper-Glossy Inserts-Clean es-Shoe Boxes-Flattened Corrugated Boxes-
Junk Mail-	Ory, Rippable* Newspapers-Writing Paper- Magazines-Office Paper-Glossy Inserts-Clean es-Shoe Boxes-Flattened Corrugated Boxes- Flattened Wrapping Paper
Junk Mail-	Pry, Rippable* Newspapers-Writing Paper-Magazines-Office Paper-Glossy Inserts-Clean es-Shoe Boxes-Flattened Corrugated Boxes-Flattened Wrapping Paper Plastic

Used Motor Oil, Batteries, Bricks, Cement Blocks, Propane Tanks, Yard Waste, Stumps, Shingles, Fuel, Oil Paints, Hazardous Waste, Medical Waste

CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS/DEMO

Pickup truck loads with construction debris will incur between a \$25-40 fee (\$25 for level load (top of truck bed); up to \$40 for a rounded load (above top of truck bed).

Excessive loads may be turned away.

All construction debris fees are at the discretion of the

Transfer Station Attendant.